
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Case# 12900 

Voyager - Shipp #1-4 well 
SHL: 990'FSL and 330'FWL 

BHL: 860'FSL and 1,400'FWL 
Section 10, T-17-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Ownership map 
SW/4 Section 10, T-17-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico 

S/2SW/4 Section 10 - spacing unit for the Voyager Shipp #1-4 well 

N/50 acres of the 
W/80 acres of 
the SW/4 

NEC - 50.00% 
Chesapeake - 12.50% 
Petrovaugfc- 18.75% 
Republic Royalty - 6.25% 
Hanley Petroleum - 12.50% 
Total 100.00% 

E/2 ofthe SW/4 

NEC - 80.00% 
David Petroleum 10.00% 
Colin R. McMillan 10.00% 
Total 100.00% 

SHL 

• 

S/30 acres of the 
_ B r i L 

W/80 acres of 
the SW/4 

Conoco -100% 

Spacing Unit Ownership: 
NEC 
Chesapeake 
Conoco 
Hanley 
Petrovaughn 
Republic Royalty 
David Petroleum 
Colin R. McMillan 
Total 

UJ LU 

46.25% 
1.5625% 

37.50% 
1.5625% 
2.34375% 
.78125% 

5.00% 
5.00% 

100.00% 
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