New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Case # 12900

Voyager - Shipp #1-4 well SHL: 990' FSL and 330' FWL

BHL: 860' FSL and 1,400' FWL

Section 10, T-17-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Ownership map

SW/4 Section 10, T-17-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico S/2SW/4 Section 10 - spacing unit for the Voyager Shipp #1-4 well

N/50 acres of the	E/2 of the SW/4
W/80 acres of	
the SW/4	
NEC - 50.00% Chesapeake - 12.50% Petrovaugh - 18.75% Republic Royalty - 6.25% Hanley Petroleum - 12.50% Total 100.00%	NEC - 80.00% David Petroleum 10.00% Colin R. McMillan 10.00% Total 100.00%
SHL	
S/30 acres of the W/80 acres of the SW/4	
Conoco - 100%	

Spacing	Unit	Ownership:

NEC	46.25%	
Chesapeake	1.5625%	
Conoco	37.50%	
Hanley	1.5625%	
Petrovaughn	2.34375%	
Republic Royalty	.78125%	
David Petroleum	5.00%	
Colin R. McMillan	5.00%	
Total	100.00%	

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 12900 Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by:
NEARBURG EXPLORATION COMPANY, L.L.C.
Hearing Date: August 1, 2002